PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2883890

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARY ANN MEADOR	06/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT, REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND SPACE ADMINISTRATION
Street Address:	300 E STREET SW
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20546

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13804546

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: kwiles@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: PEARNE & GORDON LLP Address Line 1: 1801 EAST 9TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OAI-48787
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY M. YORK
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory M. York/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=PI-PU-aerogel-patent-assignment[1]#page1.tif

PATENT 502837294 REEL: 033027 FRAME: 0631



Title of Invention:

Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Porous Cross-Linked Polyimide-Urea Networks

			*****************************	*********	
Inventor(s):	Mary Ann Meador	·			***************************************
	***************************************		*******************************		
NASA Case No.:	LEW 18825-1	Application No.*:	13/804,546	Filing Date*:	03/14/2013
WHEREAS, the pa Government (herea Administration;	rties to this Assignmer ifter Government), as i	at and Agreement a represented by the	re the undersigned Inve Administrator of the Na	intor(s) and the tional Aeronaul	United States tics and Space
WHEREAS, the ma	king of this Assignme	nt and Agreement i	s in accordance with 37	OFR Part 501	; and
WHEREAS, the unit States Patent on th	dersigned inventor(s) f e above-entitled invent	nas (have) executed ion.	d, on the date(s) indicate	ed below, an ap	oplication for United
Assign to the America, its territori	e Government my (our es and possessions, a) full and exclusive and my (our) entire	Government, the under right in and to said inve right, title and interest in ny patent(s) that may is	ention within the n and to said a	polication, and any
with 37 CFR 501.9(d), including rights of p	priority under the in	clusive foreign rights in ternational Convention	of Paris (1883)	, as amended. If the
accordance with 37 irrevocable, royalty-	free license in the inve	ch rights will be sul intion with power to	country, I (we) may req bject to the reservation grant licenses for all gi n patent which may issu	to the Governm overnmental pu	nent of a nonexclusive proses. The terms of
accordance with 37 irrevocable, royalty-such reservation with 3. Agree, at the information to, and	OFR 501.9(d), and su free license in the inve I appear, where praction expense of the Gover	ch rights will be sul intion with power to cable, in any foreign nment, (a) to execu- manner with the G	oject to the reservation grant licenses for all ge	to the Governm overnmental pu se on such inventions to deliver any	nent of a nonexclusive urposes. The terms of ention. y requested
accordance with 37 Irrevocable, royalty- such reservation wit 3. Agree, at the information to, and interest transferred in	CFR 501.9(d), and su free license in the inve I appear, where practic expense of the Gover (c) to cooperate in any by this Assignment and d request the attorney	ch rights will be sultention with power to cable, in any foreign nment, (a) to execut manner with the Gold Agreement.	bject to the reservation is grant licenses for all ging patent which may issuite any document for, (b	to the Governmental puries on such investigation of the Governmental puries on the Government of the G	nent of a nonexclusive urposes. The terms of ention. y requested inment to protect any
accordance with 37 irrevocable, royalty-such reservation will 3. Agree, at the information to, and interest transferred in 4. Authorize an above when require	CFR 501.9(d), and su free license in the inve i appear, where practic expense of the Gover (c) to cooperate in any by this Assignment and request the attorney d.	ch rights will be sultention with power to cable, in any foreign nment, (a) to execut manner with the Gd Agreement.	oject to the reservation grant licenses for all grant licenses for all grant patent which may issue the any document for, (blovernment in order to application to insert the a	to the Governmental puries on such investigation of the Governmental puries on the Government of the G	nent of a nonexclusive urposes. The terms of ention. y requested inment to protect any
accordance with 37 Irrevocable, royalty-such reservation will 3. Agree, at the information to, and interest transferred if 4. Authorize an above when required (Signature offinventor)	CFR 501.9(d), and su free license in the inverse in the inverse in the Government of the Government on the Assignment on direquest the attorney d.	ch rights will be sultention with power to cable, in any foreign nment, (a) to execut manner with the Gd Agreement. s of record in the approximation of the	oject to the reservation of grant licenses for all given patent which may issure any document for, (blowernment in order to application to insert the all of Assignment Executed)	to the Governmental pure on such investigation to deliver any allow the Governmental pure application nume. (Date Application	nent of a nonexclusive irposes. The terms of ention. y requested inment to protect any other and filling date
accordance with 37 Irrevocable, royalty-such reservation will 3. Agree, at the information to, and interest transferred in 4. Authorize an above when require (Signature of Inventor) Mary Ann Meador	CFR 501.9(d), and su free license in the inverse in the inverse in the Government of	ch rights will be sultention with power to cable, in any foreign nment, (a) to execut manner with the G d Agreement. s of record in the approximation of th	oject to the reservation grant licenses for all gin patent which may issure any document for, (biovernment in order to a oplication to insert the a late Assignment Executed) dwood Lane, Strongs	to the Governmental pure on such investigation to deliver any allow the Governmental pure application nume. (Date Application	nent of a nonexclusive irposes. The terms of ention. y requested inment to protect any other and filling date
accordance with 37 Irrevocable, royalty-such reservation will 3. Agree, at the information to, and interest transferred if 4. Authorize an above when required (Signature offinventor)	CFR 501.9(d), and su free license in the inverse in the inverse in the Government of	ch rights will be sultention with power to cable, in any foreign nment, (a) to execut manner with the G d Agreement. s of record in the approximation of th	oject to the reservation of grant licenses for all given patent which may issure any document for, (blowernment in order to application to insert the all of Assignment Executed)	to the Governmental pure on such investigation to deliver any allow the Governmental pure application nume. (Date Application	nent of a nonexclusive irposes. The terms of ention. y requested inment to protect any other and filling date
accordance with 37 Irrevocable, royalty-such reservation will 3. Agree, at the information to, and interest transferred in 4. Authorize an above when require (Signature of Inventor) Mary Ann Meador	CFR 501.9(d), and su free license in the inverse in the inverse in the Government of	ch rights will be sultention with power to cable, in any foreign nment, (a) to execut manner with the Gd Agreement. s of record in the approximately approx	oject to the reservation grant licenses for all gin patent which may issure any document for, (biovernment in order to a oplication to insert the a late Assignment Executed) dwood Lane, Strongs	to the Governmental pure on such investigation of the Governmental pure on such investigation of the Governmental pure Application numediate (Date Application OH 441).	nent of a nonexclusive irposes. The terms of ention. y requested inment to protect any other and filling date
accordance with 37 Irrevocable, royalty-such reservation will 3. Agree, at the information to, and interest transferred interest transferred in 4. Authorize an above when required (Signature offinventor) Mary Ann Meador (Inventor's Typed Name)	CFR 501.9(d), and su free license in the inverse in the inverse in the inverse practic expense of the Gover (c) to cooperate in any by this Assignment and request the attorney d.	ch rights will be sultention with power to cable, in any foreign nment, (a) to execut manner with the G d Agreement. s of record in the approximation of th	oject to the reservation of grant licenses for all gin patent which may issure any document for, (to dovernment in order to a coplication to insert the a coplication to insert the action of the Assignment Executed) dwood Lane, Strongs ess - Including Country)	to the Governmental pure on such investigation of the Governmental pure on such investigation of the Governmental pure Application numediate (Date Application OH 441).	nent of a nonexclusive urposes. The terms of ention. y requested inment to protect any other and filling date cation Executed)
accordance with 37 Irrevocable, royalty-such reservation will 3. Agree, at the information to, and interest transferred in 4. Authorize an above when require (Signature of Inventor) Mary Ann Meador (Inventor's Typed Name (Signature of Inventor)	CFR 501.9(d), and su free license in the inverse in the inverse in the inverse practic expense of the Gover (c) to cooperate in any by this Assignment and request the attorney d.	ch rights will be sultention with power to cable, in any foreign nment, (a) to execute manner with the G d Agreement. s of record in the approximation of t	oject to the reservation of grant licenses for all given patent which may issure any document for, (but arrows and the application to insert the app	to the Governmental pure on such investigation and investigation of the Governmental pure on such investigation of the Governmental (Date Application of the Governmental (Date Applicat	nent of a nonexclusive urposes. The terms of ention. y requested inment to protect any other and filling date cation Executed)

PATENT REEL: 033027 FRAME: 0632